Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

Category wise exemption from the pavment of Tuition fee, VVN and Computer Fund

[ Category

Tuition fees

Computer
Fund

VVN
Contribution

Girls students from class 1-XII

Exempted

SC/ST students

Exempted

Children of KVS employees

Exempted

Children of officers and men of armed forces and
Paramilitary personnel killed or disabled during the
hostilities 1962:1965:1971 and 1999 and as well as to
the children of Defence Personnel of Indian Peace
Keeping Force(IPKF)in Srilanka and personnel of armed
forces killed or disabled in “Operation Meghdoot” in
Siachen area and “Operation Vijay” in Kargil.

Exempted

No Exemption

No Exemption|

No Exemption,

No Exemption

Exempted

Concession of exemption from payment of tuition fee,
(VVN and Computer fund) is also extended to the
children of Armed Forces and Para Military Forces
personnel whose parents were killed/declared missing or
permanently disabled during any counter insurgency
operation in india or abroad. Provided the children
produce the certificate granted by the concerned
Ministry.

Exempted

Exempted

'‘Exempted

Children of parents, who are ljving below poverty line,
up to two children and having BPL card

Exempted

| Disabled students, (Subject to the condition laid down in
KVS Letter No.F125-19/2007-08/KVS  (Budget)
dt.15.10.2009).

Exempted

No Exemption

Exempted

Exempted

All girl students from classes VI to X1I who happen to
be the only child of their parents (w.e.f. 01.01.2006 from
| VVN & Computer Fund.)

Exempted

Exempted

Exempted

Emergency Assistance to the students

Exemption of VVN for one academic session

is allowed
Note: -

L Exemption of various types of fees mentioned above will not be allowed bence forth
to the children of Govt. employees ( including Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
employees)as they are getting reimbursement from their departments

2, Kendriya Vidyalayas under project sector are authorized to implement their own

differential fee structure vide KVS Letter No. 6-1/91-KVS (Budget) d1.11.11.1999.

3. In addition, provisions incorporated in Article 123-124 of Education Code for
Kendriya Vidyalayas regarding fee exemption will be extended hither to inforce.
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KVS Fee Structure

1 Admission Fee | 25.00
2 Re Admission Fee 100.00
3 Tuition Fee (per month)

3{a) Class IX & X (Boy) 200.00
3(b) Class XI & XIl Commerce & Humanities (Boy) 300.00
3(c) Class XI & Xl Science (Boy) 400.00
4 Computer Fund

4(a) Class Il onwards 100.00
4(b) Computer Science Fee.(for elective subjects in class XI & XI1) 150.00
5 VidyalayaVikasNidhi from classes | - Xil (per month) 500.00

Category wise exemption from the payment of Tuition fee, VVN and Computer Fund. 4]
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https://kvsangathan.nic.in/academics/kvs-fee-structure



